PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Ralph Harrod	09/15/2009
Amanda L. Slavens	09/15/2009
Jedidiah O. Bentz	09/15/2009
Grant E. Carmichael	09/25/2009
Bradley A. Beers	09/15/2009
Nathan T. Ostrye	09/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Controls Technology Company
Street Address:	915 East 32nd Street
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12560216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (281) 970-4545 Email: hewitt@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Johnson Controls c/o FLETCHER YODER

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 692289

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JOCI:0059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy A. Hewitt
	PATENT

500974520 REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0942

OP \$40.00 12560216

Total Attachments: 7 source=JOCl0059_Assignment_29SEP09#page1.tif source=JOCl0059_Assignment_29SEP09#page2.tif source=JOCl0059_Assignment_29SEP09#page3.tif source=JOCl0059_Assignment_29SEP09#page4.tif source=JOCl0059_Assignment_29SEP09#page5.tif source=JOCl0059_Assignment_29SEP09#page6.tif source=JOCl0059_Assignment_29SEP09#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0943

PATENT: Assignment 38025 JOCI:0059

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from **Johnson Controls Technology Company** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 915 East 32nd Street, Holland, Michigan 49423, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Gregory Ralph Harrod Wichita, Kansas of Amanda L. Slavens Guthrie, Oklahoma of Jedidiah O. Bentz of Wichita, Kansas Grant E. Carmichael of Grand Rapids, Michigan **Bradley A. Beers** of Dorr, Michigan Nathan T. Ostrye Wichita, Kansas of

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "**AIRFLOW ADJUSTMENT USER INTERFACES**" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith or filed on <u>September 15, 2009</u>, which received Application No(s). <u>12/560,216</u>, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). <u>61/097,133</u> filed on <u>September 15, 2008</u>;
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "CONTROLLER AND ASSOCIATED USER INTERFACE FOR CLIMATE CONDITIONING SYSTEM" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). 61/097,133 filed on September 15, 2008; and
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 75576** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement;

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Page 1 of 7

INVENTOR 1				
Signature:	Gregory Ralph Harrod	D	pate:	
Witnessed by	; Signature	D	eate:	
	Printed Name of Witn	ness		
Witnessed by	:Signature	D	ate:	
	Printed Name of Witn	iess		
	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY Lot Harrod			
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) §§.)			
This 1544 Ralph Harrod acknowledged forth.	day of <u>September</u> I, to me personally know I to me that he/she exect	_, <i>2009</i> _ before me /n as the individual whuted the same of his/h	personally came the a no executed the foreg er own free will for the	above-named Gregory oing assignment, who e purposes therein set
Seal	SELODY W. LODENSMITH	Molady Iv.	Lindinemia ublic)	<u> </u>
A Secretary and a secretary an	NOTATI WE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P			

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Amanda L. Slavens	Date: 09/15/2009
Witnessed by In Signature	Date: 09/15/09
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 09/15/09
Printed Name of Witness	The second secon
and the state of t	ICAUNC IN DESCRICE OF A NOTABY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTART
Special fragment from the control of	
	Date:
Amanda L. Slavens	The state of the s
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) §§.	
(COONT) (I	
Slavens, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed	009 before me personally came the above-named Amanda L ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
forth.	
O	
Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3					
Signature:	Ididiah O Bratzo Edidiah O. Bentz	Date:	04/15/09		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:			
	Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:			
	Printed Name of Witness				
SECTION BELO judidiah Ö. Bel	ow is for use only if sin		OF A NOTAR		unidade
STATE OF)) §§.)				
This Jedidiah O. Be acknowledged t forth.	th day of <u>September</u> ntz, to me personally known o me that he/she executed t	2009 before ras the individual who ended	ne personally executed the fo wn free will for	came the abov regoing assignm the purposes th	e-named nent, who erein set
Seal	10 FORW W. ARRESTOR AND THE STATE OF THE STA	Mady W. (Motary Public)	indersma	ik	

	PATENT: Assignment 36025_JOCI:0059
INVENTOR 4	
Signature: Grant E. Carmichael	Date: 9/25/09
Witnessed by: BHMISSIgnature	Date: <u>9-25-09</u>
Beth McGor Printed Name of Witness	igh
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 2552 2009
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Grant E. Carmichael	
STATE OF	
) §§. COUNTY OF	
This day of E. Carmichael, to me personally known as acknowledged to me that he/she executed to forth.	, 2009 before me personally came the above-named Grant the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 7

PATENT: Assignment 38025_JOCI:0059

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Bradley A. Beers	pers Date: 9/15/09
Witnessed by: Michael J. M.C. Signature	Jonni V Date: 9:15-09
Michele J. McCor Printed Name of Witne	
Witnessed by: Signature	Compagner ss
Printed Name of Witness	(ampagher
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Doke
Bradley A. Beers	Date:
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) §§.	
This day of Bradley A. Beers, to me personally know acknowledged to me that he/she execute forth.	, 2009 before me personally came the above-named vn as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 7

PATENT REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0949

Signature: N	athan T. Ostrye	Date:
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
pulse no.	Printed Name of Witness	mulai in anno montre
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
veneral	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELO	DW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Nathan T. Ostry	18 M	Date:
Nathan T. Ostry STATE OF COUNTY OF	Je SS.	Date: <u>9°15°09</u>
STATE OF COUNTY OF This 15 Nathan T. Ostr) §§.) §§. <u>'M</u> day of <u>Sextember</u> ve. to me personally known	Date:

Page 7 of 7